	HIIAD O.	8-12-1998	D. D. C. C. C.
To the Commissioner of Patents an			Atty. Docket: 366.99
		00792285	uments or copy thereof
	4-57X		iving party(ies):
BURKHARD HUGO and WALTER MO	OBLE	Name: KALT	TENBACH & VOIGT GMBH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is Yes X No	es) attached?	Foreign Address: BISM	ARCKRING 39
		D-884	00 BIBERACH/GERMANY
3. Nature of conveyance:		-	
X Assignment	ge of Name	Domestic Address:	
Execution Date: ON OR ABOUT 1 JUL JULY 1998	Y 1998 and 03	City:	State ZIP
		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached?  Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together volume JULY 1998		, the execution date of the a	application is: 01 JULY 1993 and 03
A. Patent Application Number:		B. Title of Invention	
Filing Date: 09 129 68 4		DENTAL TOOL A DENTAL CRO	FOR PREPARING A TOOTH FOR DWN
Additiona	al numbers attached?	Yes X No	)
5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Number of application	•
Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Ha	arper & Scinto		One
30 Rockefeller Plaza		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41): \$40.00
New York, New Yor	k 10112-3801	X Enclosed Authorized to be of	charged to deposit account
Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100			per (for deficiency or excess)
Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200		(Attach dunlicate conv. o	06-1205  of this page if paying by deposit account):
08/12/1998 JWATKINS 00000041 09129084 01 FC:581 40.00 DP	DO NOT USE		it also page it paying by deposit accounts.
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document.	the foregoing inform	ation is true and the attached	d is the original document or is a
WILLIAM J. BRUNET	William	1 (In) _	Aug. 12, 1918
Name of Person Signing REG. NO. 20.452	Sigr Total number o	ature f pages including cover shee	✓ Date et. attachments, and documents: TWO

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE

Dr.Burkhard Hugo

Walter Mößle

citizens of

Germany

Germany

residing, respectively, at

Am Herrenacker 15

D-97265 Hettstadt/Germany

Brahmsweg 8 D-88441 Mittelbiberach

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto

Kaltenbach & Voigt GmbH

a corporation of

Bismarckring 39

having a place of business at

D-88400 Biberach/ Germany

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to product the form as a contract of the

Dental tool for preparing a tooth for a

dental crown

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States

by us on

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set of	our hand and seal this 2 <sup>nd</sup> day of July , 1998	
withess: Uggur-		L.S.
Bernd Wagner 🕖	Dr.Burkhard HUGO	L.S.
	Walter Mößle	L.S.
	·	L.S.
		L.S.
		L.S.

(Joint Inventors) (2/13/92)